
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

25,447 4,703
1,448
3,255

3,153
102

20,744
2,708

18,036

16,996
1,040

100.00 100.00 100.00
4,156

21,291
1,142

20,149 79.18

16.33
83.67

81.93
5.01

30.79
69.21

67.04
2.17

13.05
86.95

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

20,149 16,478

8,957

1,804
1,971
5,182
7,521

1,141

753

167
108
478
388

2,530

1,748

259
293

1,196
782

100.00 81.78 12.56 5.66

11,458

2,230
2,372
6,856
8,691
43.13

56.87 65.99

34.01

69.09

30.91

54.36

45.64

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
27,576
25,447
21,679

2,129
257
360
148

1,004
1

359

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
92.28

7.72

100.00

14.81
85.19

100.00
12.07
16.91
6.95

47.16
0.05

16.86

3,768

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

25,447 21,679

243
2,917
6,304
5,512
3,415
1,969
1,095

224

3,768

237
895

1,099
604
300
266
281
86

100.00 100.00 100.00

480
3,812
7,403
6,116
3,715
2,235
1,376

310

3,921
9,831

11,215 9,221
8,927
3,288

1,994
904
633

1.89
14.98
29.09
24.03
14.60
8.78
5.41

44.07

1.22

38.63
15.41

1.12
13.46
29.08
25.43
15.75
9.08
5.05
1.03

6.29
23.75
29.17
16.03
7.96
7.06
7.46
2.28

42.53
41.18
15.17

52.92
23.99
16.80

009Calvert County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.49



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

10,064 1,809
707

1,102

1,056
46

8,255
1,424
6,831

6,305
526

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,131
7,933

572
7,361 73.14

21.17
78.83

76.38
6.37

39.08
60.92

58.37
2.54

17.25
82.75

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

7,361 5,714

3,183

738
763

1,682
2,531

524

381

97
58

226
143

1,123

842

146
138
558
281

100.00 77.63 15.26 7.12

4,406

981
959

2,466
2,955
40.14

59.86 72.71

27.29

74.98

25.02

55.71

44.29

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
11,319
10,064
7,819

1,255
190
198
81

646
0

140

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
88.91

11.09

100.00

22.31
77.69

100.00
15.14
15.78
6.45

51.47
0.00

11.16

2,245

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

10,064 7,819

144
1,471
2,363
1,648

950
704
449
90

2,245

156
563
639
347
168
141
181
50

100.00 100.00 100.00

300
2,034
3,002
1,995
1,118

845
630
140

1,615
3,113
5,036 3,834

2,598
1,243

1,202
515
372

2.98
20.21
29.83
19.82
11.11
8.40
6.26

50.04

1.39

30.93
16.05

1.84
18.81
30.22
21.08
12.15
9.00
5.74
1.15

6.95
25.08
28.46
15.46
7.48
6.28
8.06
2.23

49.03
33.23
15.90

53.54
22.94
16.57

009Calvert County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.68



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

15,383 2,894
741

2,153

2,097
56

12,489
1,284

11,205

10,691
514

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,025

13,358
570

12,788 83.13

13.16
86.84

85.60
4.12

25.60
74.40

72.46
1.94

10.28
89.72

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

12,788 10,764

5,774

1,066
1,208
3,500
4,990

617

372

70
50

252
245

1,407

906

113
155
638
501

100.00 84.17 11.00 4.82

7,052

1,249
1,413
4,390
5,736
44.85

55.15 60.29

39.71

64.39

35.61

53.64

46.36

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
16,257
15,383
13,860

874
67

162
67

358
1

219

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
94.62

5.38

100.00

9.90
90.10

100.00
7.67

18.54
7.67

40.96
0.11

25.06

1,523

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

15,383 13,860

99
1,446
3,941
3,864
2,465
1,265

646
134

1,523

81
332
460
257
132
125
100
36

100.00 100.00 100.00

180
1,778
4,401
4,121
2,597
1,390

746
170

2,306
6,718
6,179 5,387

6,329
2,045

792
389
261

1.17
11.56
28.61
26.79
16.88
9.04
4.85

40.17

1.11

43.67
14.99

0.71
10.43
28.43
27.88
17.78
9.13
4.66
0.97

5.32
21.80
30.20
16.87
8.67
8.21
6.57
2.36

38.87
45.66
14.75

52.00
25.54
17.14

009Calvert County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.71


