2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Calvert County			Jurisdiction:	009			Tota	
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peo	ple 65 Yea	ars and Over	, Household Type	e and Ho	usehold Size			
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct	of One or	More People	Pct. o	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove	er To	otal 65 Y	ear & Over	Tota	
Total Households	25,447	100.00	20,744	100	0.00	4,703	100.0	
1 Person Household	4,156	16.33	2,708	13.	05	1,448	30.79	
2 or More Person Households	21,291	83.67	18,036	86.	95	3,255	69.21	
Non-Family Households	1,142	4.49	1,040	5.	01	102	2.17	
Family Households	20,149	79.18	16,996	81.	93	3,153	67.04	
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rel	ated Childrer	1					
	0		Married Couple	Femal	Female Householder, Male I		Householder	
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present	No Wife	No Wife Presen	
Family Households		20,149	16,478		2,530	1,	141	
% of row total		100.00	81.78		12.56	4	5.66	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		11,458	8,957		1,748		753	
% of column total		56.87	54.36		69.09		65.99	
Under 6 Years Only		2,230	1,804		259	167		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,372	1,971		293		107	
6 to 17 Years Only		6,856	5,182		1,196		478	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		8,691	7,521		782	388		
% of column total		43.13	45.64		30.91		34.01	
Table H1 + Housing Units Occupied and	Vacant							
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and	vacant	Total	Pct. of Total	l Dot	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	aant	
Total Housing Units		27,576	100.00	1			icant	
Occupied :		25,447	92.28		100.00			
Owner Occupied		21,679	12.20		85.19			
Renter Occupied		3,768			14.81			
Vacant :		2,129	7.72		14.01	100	00	
For Rent		2,12)	1.12			12.07		
For Sale Only		360				12.		
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		148					6.95	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	Jse	1,004				47.	16	
For Migrant Workers		1					05	
Other Vacant		359					16.86	
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenu	re by Age	of Household	ler					
	. 3		Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct.	
a		Total		Occupied	Total	Occupied	Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		25,447	100.00	21,679	100.00	3,768	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		480	1.89	243	1.12	237	6.29	
25 to 34 Years		3,812	14.98	2,917	13.46	895	23.75	
35 to 44 Years		7,403	29.09	6,304	29.08	1,099	29.17	
45 to 54 Years		6,116	24.03	5,512	25.43	604	16.03	
55 to 64 Years		3,715	14.60	3,415	15.75	300	7.96	
65 to 74 Years		2,235	8.78	1,969	9.08	266	7.06	
75 to 84 Years		1,376	5.41	1,095	5.05	281	7.40	
85 Years and Over		310	1.22	224	1.03	86	2.2	
25 to 44 Years		11,215	44.07	9,221	42.53	1,994	52.92	
		, -		/		/		
45 to 64 Years		9,831	38.63	8,927	41.18	904	23.99	

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Calvert County	Area Name: Calvert County Juris					I	InsidePFA		
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peop	le 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	e and Ho	usehold Size				
Total Households	Total 10,064	Pct. of Total 100.00	No Person 65 Year & Ove 8,255			More People ear & Over 1,809	Pct. of Total 100.00		
1 Person Household	2,131	21.17	1,424	17.		707	39.08		
2 or More Person Households	7,933	78.83	6,831	82.		1,102	60.92		
Non-Family Households	572	5.68	526		37	46	2.54		
Family Households	7,361	73.14	6,305	76.		1,056	58.37		
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Ag	ge of Rela	ated Childrer	1						
			Married Couple		e Householder,				
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present	No Wife			
Family Households		7,361	5,714		1,123		524		
% of row total		100.00	77.63		15.26	,	7.12		
With Related Children Under 18 Years		4,406	3,183		842	381			
% of column total		59.86	55.71	74.98		72.71			
Under 6 Years Only		981	738		146	97			
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years	•				138	58			
6 to 17 Years Only		2,466	1,682		558	226			
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,955	2,531		281	143			
% of column total		40.14	44.29	25.02		2	27.29		
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and V	acant	Total	Pct. of Total	l Pct	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant		
Total Housing Units		11,319	100.00	1 100	or occupied		acunt		
Occupied :		10,064	88.91		100.00				
Owner Occupied		7,819			77.69				
Renter Occupied		2,245			22.31				
Vacant :		1,255	11.09			100	.00		
For Rent		190				15.14			
For Sale Only		198				15.78			
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		81				6.	45		
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Us	se	646				51.47			
For Migrant Workers		0			0.00 11.16				
Other Vacant		140				11.	16		
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units -Tenury	e by Age	of Household		0	Det of	Denter	Det		
		Total	Pct. of Total (Owner	Pct. of Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. o Tota		
Occupied Housing Units		1 otai 10,064	100.00	Dccupied 7,819	1 otal 100.00	Occupied 2,245	1 ota 100.0		
Occupied Housing Units		10,004	100.00	7,819		2,243	100.0		
15 to 24 Years		300	2.98	144	1.84	156	6.95		
25 to 34 Years		2,034	20.21	1,471	18.81	563	25.08		
35 to 44 Years		3,002	29.83	2,363	30.22	639	28.46		
45 to 54 Years		1,995	19.82	1,648	21.08	347	15.46		
55 to 64 Years		1,118	11.11	950	12.15	168	7.48		
65 to 74 Years		845	8.40	704	9.00	141	6.28		
75 to 84 Years		630	6.26	449	5.74	181	8.06		
85 Years and Over		140	1.39	90	1.15	50	2.23		
25 to 44 Years		5,036	50.04	3,834	49.03	1,202	53.54		
45 to 64 Years		3,113	30.93	2,598	33.23	515	22.94		
65 Years and Over		1,615	16.05	1,243	15.90	372	16.57		

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Calvert County	Calvert County Jurisdiction: 009					OutsidePFA		
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peop	le 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	e and Hou	sehold Size			
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.		More People	Pct. of	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove	er To	tal 65 Ye	ear & Over	Total	
	15,383	100.00	12,489	100	.00	2,894	100.00	
1 Person Household	2,025	13.16	1,284	10.2	28	741	25.60	
	13,358	86.84	11,205	89.7		2,153	74.40	
Non-Family Households	570	3.71	514	4.	12	56	1.94	
Family Households	12,788	83.13	10,691	85.0	50	2,097	72.46	
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Ag	ge of Rela	ated Childrer	1					
			Married Couple		e Householder,	Male Hou		
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present		Wife Present	
Family Households		12,788	10,764		1,407	617		
% of row total		100.00	84.17		11.00	2	4.82	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		7,052	5,774		906		372	
% of column total		55.15	53.64		64.39		60.29	
Under 6 Years Only		1,249	1,066		113	70		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,413	1,208		155		50	
6 to 17 Years Only		4,390	3,500		638		252	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		5,736	4,990		501	232		
% of column total		44.85	46.36		35.61		9.71	
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and V	acant							
	ucuit	Total	Pct. of Total Pct. of Occupied		Pct. of Vacant			
Total Housing Units		16,257	100.00	0				
Occupied :		15,383	94.62		100.00			
Owner Occupied		13,860			90.10			
Renter Occupied		1,523			9.90			
Vacant :		874	5.38			100	.00	
For Rent		67				7.	67	
For Sale Only		162			18		54	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		67				7.	67	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Us	se	358				40.		
For Migrant Workers		1				0.		
Other Vacant		219				25.	06	
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenure	e by Age	of Household		0	D		D .	
		T - 4 - 1	Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. o	
Occupied Housing Units		Total		Decupied 13,860	Total	Occupied	Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		15,383	100.00	15,800	100.00	1,523	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		180	1.17	99	0.71	81	5.32	
25 to 34 Years		1,778	11.56	1,446	10.43	332	21.80	
35 to 44 Years		4,401	28.61	3,941	28.43	460	30.20	
45 to 54 Years		4,121	26.79	3,864	27.88	257	16.87	
55 to 64 Years		2,597	16.88	2,465	17.78	132	8.67	
65 to 74 Years		1,390	9.04	1,265	9.13	125	8.21	
75 to 84 Years		746	4.85	646	4.66	100	6.57	
85 Years and Over		170	1.11	134	0.97	36	2.36	
25 to 44 Years		6,179	40.17	5,387	38.87	792	52.00	
45 to 64 Years		6,718	43.67	6,329	45.66	389	25.54	
65 Years and Over		2,306	14.99	2,045	14.75	261	17.14	

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.